Answers for infrastructure.
Refrigerant valves
Valves for precise control and optimum energy efficiency
in refrigeration systems
2
The new generation –
MVL661.. and MVS661..N
MVL661..

tc = 40 °C and Δp = 0.5 bar
1) Valve stroke electronically
limited to 63%
2) MVL661.32-12 is only approved
for suction throttle applications
Type DN
[mm]
kvs
[m3/h]
Qo E
[kW]
Qo H
[kW]
Qo D
[kW]
MVL661.15-0.4 15 0.40 47 9.2 1.7
MVL661.15-1.0 1) 15 0.63 74 14 2.6
MVL661.15-1.0 15 1.0 117 23 4.2
MVL661.20-2.5 1) 20 1.6 187 37 6.6
MVL661.20-2.5 20 2.5 293 57 10
MVL661.25-6.3 1) 25 4.0 468 92 17
MVL661.25-6.3 25 6.3 737 144 26
MVL661.32-12 1) 32 8 2) 2) 33
MVL661.32-12 32 12 2) 2) 50
3
Innovative technology offers a host
of user benefits

using MVL661 + MVS661..N
Suction throttle applications
using MVL661 + MVS661..N
+
–
+
–
Bypass
–
+
–
+
–
Exchangeable ASR inserts for
MVS661..N:
ASR0.16N =  0.16 m3/h
ASR0.40N =  0.4 m3/h
ASR1.0N =  1.0 m3/h
ASR2.5N =  2.5 m3/h
ASR6.3N =  6.3 m3/h
Highlights
MVL661../MVS661..N
 ■   Hermetically sealed
 ■   Solder connection